
1999-2000 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-10   Conf: 11-5   Home: 12-1   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 5-5
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Bradford, Cory 32-32 1048 32.8 156-421 .371 96-255 .376 82-112 .732 20 60 80 2.5 40 0 63 52 1 31 490 15.3
30 Williams, Frank 32-29 972 30.4 125-327 .382 42-133 .316 74-92 .804 17 93 110 3.4 41 0 131 90 9 74 366 11.4
52 Griffin, Marcus 27-14 550 20.4 110-201 .547 0-0 .000 70-107 .654 55 80 135 5.0 75 2 20 46 41 16 290 10.7
34 Cook, Brian 32-17 595 18.6 112-213 .526 12-38 .316 51-83 .614 48 95 143 4.5 76 1 24 40 28 22 287 9.0
32 Brown, Cleotis 32-15 571 17.8 81-198 .409 21-65 .323 40-58 .690 43 70 113 3.5 56 0 33 36 4 24 223 7.0
40 McClain, Sergio 29-19 616 21.2 71-157 .452 4-13 .308 51-72 .708 27 82 109 3.8 68 2 71 60 5 53 197 6.8
22 Johnson, Lucas 32-13 652 20.4 50-119 .420 29-73 .397 67-92 .728 30 76 106 3.3 74 0 62 39 7 25 196 6.1
33 Krupalija, Damir 27-0 373 13.8 43-74 .581 5-18 .278 16-31 .516 39 73 112 4.1 51 1 28 24 6 20 107 4.0
21 Archibald, Robert 30-20 364 12.1 35-67 .522 0-0 .000 31-48 .646 44 53 97 3.2 68 2 15 29 7 12 101 3.4
24 Harrington, Sean 30-0 331 11.0 26-68 .382 20-50 .400 20-24 .833 1 14 15 0.5 23 0 29 17 1 9 92 3.1
00 Chukwudebe, Victor 23-1 242 10.5 18-63 .286 0-0 .000 15-33 .455 15 30 45 2.0 38 0 7 11 9 3 51 2.2
12 Cross, Joe 10-0 14 1.4 4-6 .667 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 2 9 0.9
05 Mast, Nate 20-0 96 4.8 3-11 .273 1-4 .250 8-11 .727 1 7 8 0.4 8 0 16 11 1 6 15 0.8
Total 32 6424 200.8 834-1925 .433 231-652 .354 525-763 .688 397 780 1177 36.8 619 8 499 458 119 297 2424 75.75
Opponents 6425 200.8 720-1782 .404 181-587 .308 479-699 .685 374 802 1176 36.8 654 22 405 583 99 197 2100 65.63

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 2424 2100
    Points Per Game 75.8 65.6
    Scoring Margin 10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 834-1925 720-1782
    Field Goal Pct .433 .404
3 POINT FG-ATT 231-652 181-587
    3PT FG Pct .354 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 525-763 479-699
    FT Pct .688 .685
    FT Made Per Game 16.4 15.0
REBOUNDS 1177 1176
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 36.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 499 405
    Assists Per Game 15.6 12.7
TURNOVERS 458 583
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 18.2
    Turnovers Margin 3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 297 197
    Steals Per Game 9.3 6.2
BLOCKS 119 99
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.1
ATTENDANCE 189,507 105,011
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-14,577 9-11,668
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 10-15,646

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois 1147 1268 9 2424
Opponents 935 1152 13 2100

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/99 WESTERN ILLINOIS W 76-53 14421
11/22/99 at Bradley W 72-62 11430
11/30/99 vs Duke L 69-72 20143
12/04/99 vs Maryland L 67-69 13536
12/05/99 vs Seton Hall W 72-61 13703
12/08/99 TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN W 98-61 11705
12/11/99 KANSAS STATE W 81-48 14022
12/18/99 vs Kansas W 84-70 16714
12/21/99 vs Missouri L 72-78 22484
12/28/99 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 97-47 12070
12/30/99 LOYOLA (CHICAGO) W 107-71 12462

* 01/06/00 OHIO STATE W 80-77 15841
* 01/08/00 at Wisconsin L 59-63 17142
* 01/12/00 PURDUE L 66-69 15082
* 01/16/00 at Michigan L (OT) 91-95 11367
* 01/22/00 PENN STATE W 87-76 16038
* 01/26/00 at Iowa W 69-58 15500
* 01/30/00 at Michigan State L 66-91 14659
* 02/02/00 MINNESOTA W 73-59 12977
* 02/06/00 at Penn State W 51-50 13001
* 02/09/00 MICHIGAN W 75-59 15539
* 02/12/00 IOWA W 78-50 16450
* 02/17/00 at Minnesota W 89-80 13795
* 02/19/00 at Northwestern W 63-30 8117
* 02/22/00 INDIANA W 87-63 16450
* 02/27/00 at Ohio State L 51-64 0
* 03/03/00 NORTHWESTERN W 73-44 16450

03/10/00 vs Indiana W 72-69 0
03/11/00 vs Penn State W 94-84 22011
03/12/00 vs Michigan State L 61-76 19363
03/17/00 vs Pennsylvania W 68-58 14252
03/19/00 vs Florida L 76-93 14252

* = Conference game



1999-2000 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-5   Home: 7-1   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Bradford, Cory 16-16 542 33.9 81-213 .380 48-126 .381 40-53 .755 16 36 52 3.3 19 0 28 22 0 14 250 15.6
30 Williams, Frank 16-14 490 30.6 58-164 .354 19-65 .292 32-39 .821 9 54 63 3.9 18 0 63 40 4 36 167 10.4
34 Cook, Brian 16-12 335 20.9 62-124 .500 8-24 .333 31-49 .633 27 50 77 4.8 37 1 10 21 9 16 163 10.2
52 Griffin, Marcus 11-3 196 17.8 36-71 .507 0-0 .000 18-32 .563 15 29 44 4.0 35 2 3 25 18 6 90 8.2
40 McClain, Sergio 15-12 343 22.9 42-90 .467 0-4 .000 29-42 .690 17 50 67 4.5 36 1 33 28 2 23 113 7.5
22 Johnson, Lucas 16-7 332 20.8 21-56 .375 10-33 .303 40-54 .741 13 36 49 3.1 33 0 28 17 6 14 92 5.8
32 Brown, Cleotis 16-6 278 17.4 33-97 .340 9-34 .265 14-22 .636 24 30 54 3.4 29 0 13 19 2 13 89 5.6
21 Archibald, Robert 14-9 180 12.9 17-28 .607 0-0 .000 18-27 .667 20 28 48 3.4 36 1 7 15 1 6 52 3.7
33 Krupalija, Damir 14-0 186 13.3 20-37 .541 2-8 .250 8-14 .571 15 27 42 3.0 26 1 10 8 6 8 50 3.6
24 Harrington, Sean 16-0 180 11.3 16-33 .485 11-22 .500 10-10 1.000 0 9 9 0.6 15 0 15 9 1 5 53 3.3
00 Chukwudebe, Victor 11-1 120 10.9 11-31 .355 0-0 .000 1-8 .125 4 11 15 1.4 20 0 4 6 2 0 23 2.1
05 Mast, Nate 8-0 32 4.0 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 5-7 .714 1 2 3 0.4 2 0 5 5 1 1 9 1.1
12 Cross, Joe 7-0 11 1.6 3-5 .600 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 2 7 1.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 402-955 .421 108-320 .338 246-357 .689 184 380 564 35.3 307 6 219 218 52 144 1158 72.38
Opponents 3225 201.6 357-874 .408 73-271 .269 241-348 .693 173 414 587 36.7 305 7 185 274 58 74 1028 64.25

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 1158 1028
    Points Per Game 72.4 64.3
    Scoring Margin 8.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 402-955 357-874
    Field Goal Pct .421 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-320 73-271
    3PT FG Pct .338 .269
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 246-357 241-348
    FT Pct .689 .693
    FT Made Per Game 15.4 15.1
REBOUNDS 564 587
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 36.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.4 –
ASSISTS 219 185
    Assists Per Game 13.7 11.6
TURNOVERS 218 274
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 17.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 144 74
    Steals Per Game 9.0 4.6
BLOCKS 52 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.6
ATTENDANCE 124,827 93,581
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-15,603 8-11,698
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois 572 577 9 1158
Opponents 431 584 13 1028

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/00 OHIO STATE W 80-77 15841
01/08/00 at  Wisconsin L 59-63 17142
01/12/00 PURDUE L 66-69 15082
01/16/00 at  Michigan L (OT) 91-95 11367
01/22/00 PENN STATE W 87-76 16038
01/26/00 at  Iowa W 69-58 15500
01/30/00 at  Michigan State L 66-91 14659
02/02/00 MINNESOTA W 73-59 12977
02/06/00 at  Penn State W 51-50 13001
02/09/00 MICHIGAN W 75-59 15539
02/12/00 IOWA W 78-50 16450
02/17/00 at  Minnesota W 89-80 13795
02/19/00 at  Northwestern W 63-30 8117
02/22/00 INDIANA W 87-63 16450
02/27/00 at  Ohio State L 51-64 0
03/03/00 NORTHWESTERN W 73-44 16450


